



October 2023

Newcastle Inner City Bypass – Rankin Park to Jesmond

Out of hours work on Illoura Street at Jesmond on Tuesday 17 and Tuesday 31 October

Work is continuing on the 3.4 kilometre section of the Newcastle Inner City Bypass between Rankin Park and Jesmond. Transport for NSW has engaged Fulton Hogan to finalise the design and construct this section of the bypass.

What's happening?

As part of the construction of the bypass, Ausgrid needs to remove redundant power poles and cabling, and trench and install underground cabling.

During this work, one lane will be closed on Illoura Street for the safety of all road users and pedestrians.

Work will be carried out on:

Tuesday 17 October between **6pm** and **7am** to dig a trench and install underground cables.

Tuesday 31 October between **6pm** and **7am** to remove redundant power poles and cables.



This is an artist impression only and is not to scale

How will the work affect you?

There will be no entry onto Illoura Street from Newcastle Road during this work. Access to driveways will be maintained. The shared path in Jesmond Park will remain open throughout the work. At times we will use machinery and equipment which generates noise and vibration. We will make every effort to minimise disruption.

More information

If you would like to provide feedback, or have any questions or complaints about this work, please contact our project team on **1800 818 433** (24 hours), email RP2JCommunity@fultonhogan.com.au or mail to PO Box 186, Waratah, NSW 2298. For more information about the project visit nswroads.work/rp2j. For the latest traffic updates, you can call 132 701, visit livetraffic.com or check the Live Traffic App. Thank you for your patience during this important work.

Translating and interpreting service



If you need help understanding this information, please contact the Translating and Interpreting Service on 131 450 and ask them to call us on 1800 818 433.